SOLVING A WAVE OF EMI COMPLIANCE PROBLEMS#

12 East Devonwood# Romeoville, IL 60446# **Tel: (815) 293-0772** 

Fax: (815) 293-07/2

December 20, 2016 Page 1 of 1

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia, MD 21046

**Reference FCC ID: NVRBDA610-S8** 

**Organization:** Westell Technologies, Inc.

## 1. Long Term Confidentiality

**Westell Technologies** requests that the following materials be withheld from public inspection permanently under 47 C.F.R. 0.457 & 0.459:

- (1) Detailed Circuit Schematics of the EUT
- (2) Operational Description
- (3) Block Diagrams
- (4) Parts List
- (5) Tune up Procedures

The above materials contain proprietary and confidential information not customarily released to the public. The public disclosure of these materials provides unjustified benefits to its competitors in the market. They are considered confidential trade secrets.

## 2. Short Term Confidentiality

We hereby request that the materials attached here to be withheld from public inspection for 90 days after the FCC grant date in accordance with 47 C.F.R. 0.457 & 0.459. Specifically, Westell Technologies requests that the following materials be withheld from public inspection because the product has not yet been released to the public are considered confidential trade secrets until the product has been released. This information needs to be guarded from competitors until after the product release date.

Page 1 of 1

(1) Internal EUT Photographs

**Authorized Signature** 

Joseph Strzelecki Senior EMC Engineer

**Radiometrics Midwest Corporation** 

Authorized Agent for Westell Technolgies, Inc.

Strzelecki